RE 25402, edition: 2016-07, Bosch Rexroth AG
Pressure relief valve,
direct operated
Features
▶▶ As screw-in cartridge valve (cartridge)
▶▶ For threaded connection
▶▶ For subplate mounting
▶▶ Adjustment types for pressure adjustment, optionally:

Ordering code: Type-examination tested safety valves type DBD 1)
Type-examination tested safety valves
NG Type designation Component marking
6
DBDS 6K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. –849.5.F.
αw .p.
G
DBDH 6K1X/  E
DBDS 6G1X/  E
DBDH 6G1X/  E
DBDS 6P1X/  E
DBDH 6P1X/  E
10
DBDS 10K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. –850.6.F.
αw .p.
G
TÜV.SV. –390.4,5.F.30.p. 2)
DBDH 10K1X/  E
DBDS 10G1X/  E
DBDH 10G1X/  E
DBDS 10P1X/  E
DBDH 10P1X/  E
NG Type designation Component marking
20
DBDS 20K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. –361.10.F.αw.p.
DBDH 20K1X/  E
DBDS 20G1X/  E
DBDH 20G1X/  E
DBDS 20P1X/  E
DBDH 20P1X/  E
30
DBDS 30K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. –362.15.F.αw.p.
DBDH 30K1X/  E
DBDS 30G1X/  E
DBDH 30G1X/  E
DBDS 30P1X/  E
DBDH 30P1X/  E
	 Pressure in the type designation is to be entered by the
customer; pressure adjustment ≥ 30 bar [435 psi] and possible
in 5 bar [72 psi] steps.
	 Information is entered at the factory
1)	 Component series 1X according to the Pressure Equipment
Directive 2014/68/EU
2)	 Component marking for DBD. 10.1X/...;
400 bar [5801 psi] < p ≤ 630 bar [9150 psi]
The functionality of these valves corresponds to that of the
standard series (see page 3). Valves of type
DBD..1X/..E are, however, type-examination tested
pressure relief valves according to the Pressure Equipment
Directive 2014/68/EU and intended for use as safety
valves.
At the factory, the response pressure is set to a fixed
maximum value using the adjustment type. Afterwards, the
safety valve is sealed and/or secured using a safety cap
which cannot be disassembled in non-destructive manner.
The safety valves are available with graded response
pressures (in 5 bar steps). The valve version provided with
a safety cap can no longer be adjusted. With valve versions
equipped with rotary knob or hand wheel, the valve spring
can be unloaded by the user  and a response pressure
lower than the factory setting can be set without the need
of removing the lead seal.
H
1
H2
B2ØD2
ØD1
B1
Ø
D
1
R1
12/20 DBD | Pressure relief valve
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 25402, edition: 2016-07
Dimensions: Sheet cut-out for front panel mounting with type-examination tested safety valves
type DBD 1) (dimensions in mm [inch])
NG B1 B2 H1 H2
6 45 [1.77] 12.5 [0.49] 25 [0.98] 22.5 [0.89]
10 60 [2.36] 20.5 [0.81] 40 [1.57] 20.5 [0.81]
20 70 [2.76] 24 [0.94] 50 [1.97] 24 [0.94]
30 100 [3.94] 29.5 [1.16] 60 [2.36] 29.5 [1.16]
NG ØD1H13 ØD2H13 R1
6 7 [0.27] 40 [1.57] 8 [0.32]
10 9 [0.35] 44 [1.73] 8 [0.32]
20 9 [0.35] 55 [2.17] 8 [0.32]
30 11 [0.43] 73 [2.87] 8 [0.32]
1)	 Component series 1X according to the Pressure Equipment
Directive 2014/68/EU